ICRA Umited has reafiirmed [ICRAIBBB* (Positive) rating for Non Convertible Debentures (NCOS) issued by the Company vide their report dated August S, 2025.
The Board of Directors of the Company at iU meeting held on September 22, 2025, a^jroved raising of funds upto INR 227.52,50,000 (Rupees Two Hundred and Twenty Seven Crores Fifty Two Lakhs Fifty
Thousand Only) by way of issuance of upto 95,00,000 (Ninety Five Lakhs) convertibie warrants ("Warrants") in one or more tranches at a price of INR 239.50 per warrant ('Warrant Issue Pnce") with a right to
the Warrant holders to apply for and be alloBed 1 (One) Equity Share of the face value of INR 10 each of the Company ("Equity Shares") at a premium of INR 229.50 per equity share for each Warrant wittim